UNIVERSITY OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ONDO, ONDO STATE

SCHOOL FEES FOR 2020/2021 ACADEMIC SESSION

FACULTY OF CLINICAL SCIENCES & DENTAL SCIENCES

INDEGENES

S NEW STUDENTS RETURNING STUDENTS

/ 100 LEVEL 200 LEVEL 200 LEVEL 300 LEVEL | 400 LEVEL | 500 LEVEL | 600 LEVEL

N ITEMS (NGN) (NGN) (NGN) (NGN) (NGN) (NGN) (NGN)

A |TUITION 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

B |OTHER CHARGES
REGISTRATION 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
EXAMS & RECORDS 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
LIBRARY 25,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
SPORTS 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
HEALTH CENTRE FEE 10,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
HEALTH INSURANCE 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
GST & 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 - - -
MATRICULATION FEE 10,000.00 10,000.00 - - - - -
ID CARD 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
CAUTION 20,000.00 20,000.00 - - - - -
VERIFICATION OF 10,000.00 10,000.00 - - - -
ICT 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
LAB FEE 40,000.00 - - - - - -
INTERNET ACCESS 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
PRE-CLINICAL - 150,000.00 150,000.00 75,000.00 -
CLINICAL 100,000.00 200,000.00 | 200,000.00 200,000.00
PROFESSNAL EXAMS 30,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
CONVOCATION FEE - - - - - - 30,000.00
THESIS SUPERVISION - - - - - - 20,000.00

C |DEVELOPMENT LEVY 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
TOTAL 370,000.00 515,000.00 475,000.00 510,000.00 545,000.00 | 565,000.00 615,000.00

NON INDEGENES

S NEW STUDENTS RETURNING STUDENTS

/ 100 LEVEL 200 LEVEL 200 LEVEL 300 LEVEL | 400 LEVEL | 500 LEVEL | 600 LEVEL

N ITEMS (NGN) (NGN) (NGN) (NGN) (NGN) (NGN) (NGN)

A |TUITION 150,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00

B [OTHER CHARGES
REGISTRATION 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
EXAMINATION & 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
LIBRARY 25,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
SPORTS 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
HEALTH CENTRE FEE 10,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
HEALTH INSURANCE 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
GST & ENT. 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 - - -
MATRICULATION FEE 10,000.00 10,000.00 - - - - -
ID CARD 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
CAUTION 20,000.00 20,000.00 - - - - -
RESULT VERIFICATN 10,000.00 10,000.00 - - - -
ICT 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
LAB FEE 40,000.00 - - - - - -
INTERNET ACCESS 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
PRE-CLINICAL - 150,000.00 150,000.00 75,000.00 -
CLINICAL 100,000.00 200,000.00 | 200,000.00 200,000.00
PROFESSNAL EXAMS 30,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
CONVOCATION FEE - - - - - - 30,000.00
THESIS SUPERVISION - - - - - - 20,000.00

C |DEVELOPMENT LEVY 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
TOTAL 420,000.00 565,000.00 525,000.00 560,000.00 595,000.00 | 615,000.00 665,000.00

ACCEPTANCE FEE: N100,000 (100L & 200L DE)




UNIVERSITY OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ONDO, ONDO STATE
SCHOOL FEES FOR 2020/2021 ACADEMIC SESSION

FACULTY OF ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES AND NURSING SCIENCES

INDEGENES
NEW STUDENTS RETURNING STUDENTS

s/ 100 LEVEL 200 LEVEL 200 LEVEL 300 LEVEL 400 LEVEL M 500 LEVEL

N ITEMS (NGN) (NGN) (NGN) (NGN) (NGN) (NGN)

A |TUITION 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00

B |OTHER CHARGES
REGISTRATION 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
EXAMS & RECORDS 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
LIBRARY 25,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
SPORTS 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
HEALTH CENTRE FEE 10,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
HEALTH INSURANCE 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
GST & ENT. 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 - -
MATRICULATION FEE 10,000.00 10,000.00 - - - -
ID CARD 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
CAUTION 20,000.00 20,000.00 - - - -
RESULT VERIFICATION 10,000.00 10,000.00 - - -
ICT 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
LAB FEE 40,000.00 - - - - -
INTERNET ACCESS 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
SIWES - - - - - -
PRE-CLINICAL - 100,000.00 100,000.00 50,000.00 -
CLINICAL 75,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00
PROFESSIONAL EXAMS 10,000.00 10,000.00 15,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
CONVOCATION FEE - - - - -
THESIS SUPERVISION 20,000.00

C |DEVELOPMENT LEVY 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
TOTAL 350,000.00 | 455,000.00 415,000.00 455,000.00 465,000.00 485,000.00

NON INDEGENES
NEW STUDENTS RETURNING STUDENTS

S/ 100 LEVEL 200 LEVEL 200 LEVEL 300 LEVEL 400 LEVEL 500 LEVEL

N ITEMS (NGN) (NGN) (NGN) (NGN) (NGN) (NGN)

A [TUITION 130,000.00 130,000.00 130,000.00 130,000.00 130,000.00 130,000.00

B |OTHER CHARGES
REGISTRATION 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
EXAMS & RECORDS 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
LIBRARY 25,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
SPORTS 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
HEALTH CENTRE FEE 10,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
HEALTH INSURANCE 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
GST & ENT. 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 - -
MATRICULATION FEE 10,000.00 10,000.00 - - - -
ID CARD 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
CAUTION 20,000.00 20,000.00 - - - -
RESULT VERIFICATION 10,000.00 10,000.00 - - -
ICT 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
LAB FEE 40,000.00 - - - - -
INTERNET ACCESS 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
SIWES - - - - - -
PRE-CLINICAL - 100,000.00 100,000.00 50,000.00 -
CLINICAL 75,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00
PROFESSIONAL EXAMS 10,000.00 10,000.00 15,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
CONVOCATION FEE - - - - -
THESIS SUPERVISION 20,000.00

C [DEVELOPMENT LEVY 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
TOTAL 400,000.00 [ 505,000.00 465,000.00 505,000.00 515,000.00 535,000.00

ACCEPTANCE FEE: N80,000 (100L & 200L DE)




UNIVERSITY OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ONDO, ONDO STATE
SCHOOL FEES FOR 2020/2021 ACADEMIC SESSION

FACULTY OF BASIC MEDICAL SCIENCES

INDEGENES
NEW STUDENTS RETURNING STUDENTS
s/ 400 LEVEL
N ITEMS 100 LEVEL (NGN) [ 200 LEVEL (NGN) | 200 LEVEL (NGN) | 300 LEVEL (NGN) (NGN)
A |TUITION 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
B |OTHER CHARGES
REGISTRATION 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
EXAMS & RECORDS 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
LIBRARY 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
SPORTS 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
HEALTH CENTRE FEE 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
HEALTH INSURANCE 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
GST & ENT. 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 - -
MATRICULATION FEE 10,000.00 10,000.00
ID CARD 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
CAUTION 10,000.00 10,000.00 - - -
RESULT VERIFICATION 5,000.00 5,000.00 - -
ICT 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
LAB FEE 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
INTERNET ACCESS 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
CONVOCATION FEE - - - - 30,000.00
THESIS SUPERVISION - - - - 15,000.00
SIWES - 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 -
C |DEVELOPMENT LEVY 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
TOTAL 255,000.00 260,000.00 235,000.00 230,000.00 270,000.00
25000
NEW STUDENTS RETURNING STUDENTS
S/N ITEMS 100 LEVEL (NGN) [ 200 LEVEL (NGN) [ 200 LEVEL (NGN) [ 300 LEVEL (NGN) (NGN)
A |TUITION 90,000.00 90,000.00 90,000.00 90,000.00 90,000.00
B |OTHER CHARGES
REGISTRATION 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
EXAMS & RECORDS 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
LIBRARY 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
SPORTS 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
HEALTH CENTRE FEE 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
HEALTH INSURANCE 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
GST & ENT. 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 - -
MATRICULATION FEE 10,000.00 10,000.00
ID CARD 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
CAUTION 10,000.00 10,000.00 - - -
RESULT VERIFICATION 5,000.00 5,000.00 - -
ICT 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
LAB FEE 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
INTERNET ACCESS 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
CONVOCATION FEE - - - -
THESIS SUPERVISION - - - - 15,000.00
- 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 -
C |DEVELOPMENT LEVY 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
TOTAL 285,000.00 290,000.00 265,000.00 260,000.00 270,000.00

OTHER PAYMENTS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SCHOOL FEES ABOVE:
ACCEPTANCE FEE: N60,000.00 (100 LEVEL & 200 LEVEL DIRECT ENTRY)




UNIVERSITY OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ONDO, ONDO STATE
SCHOOL FEES FOR 2020/2021 ACADEMIC SESSION

FACULTY OF SCIENCE

INDEGENES
NEW STUDENTS RETURNING STUDENTS

s/ 100 LEVEL 200 LEVEL 200 LEVEL 300 LEVEL 400 LEVEL M

N ITEMS (NGN) (NGN) (NGN) (NGN) (NGN)

A [TUITION 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

B |OTHER CHARGES
REGISTRATION 5,000.00 5,000.00 - - -
EXAMS & RECORDS 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
LIBRARY 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
SPORTS 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
HEALTH CENTRE FEE 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
HEALTH INSURANCE 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
GST & ENT. 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 - -
MATRICULATION FEE 10,000.00 10,000.00
ID CARD 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
CAUTION 10,000.00 10,000.00 - - -
RESULT VERIFICATION 5,000.00 5,000.00 - - -
ICT 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
LAB FEE 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
INTERNET ACCESS 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
CONVOCATION FEE - - - - -
THESIS SUPERVISION - - - - 10,000.00
SIWES - 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 -

C |[DEVELOPMENT LEVY 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
TOTAL 165,000.00 170,000.00 140,000.00 135,000.00 140,000.00

NON INDEGENES

s/ NEW STUDENTS RETURNING STUDENTS

N ITEMS (NGN) (NGN) (NGN) (NGN) 400 LEVEL (NGN)

A |TUITION 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

B |OTHER CHARGES
REGISTRATION 5,000.00 5,000.00 - - -
EXAMS & RECORDS 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
LIBRARY 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
SPORTS 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
HEALTH CENTRE FEE 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
HEALTH INSURANCE 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
GST & ENT. 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 - -
MATRICULATION FEE 10,000.00 10,000.00
ID CARD 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
CAUTION 10,000.00 10,000.00 - - -
RESULT VERIFICATION 5,000.00 5,000.00 - - -
ICT 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
LAB FEE 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
INTERNET ACCESS 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
CONVOCATION FEE - - - - -
THESIS SUPERVISION - - - - 10,000.00
SIWES - 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 -

C |DEVELOPMENT LEVY 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
TOTAL 185,000.00 190,000.00 160,000.00 155,000.00 160,000.00

OTHER PAYMENTS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SCHOOL FEES ABOVE:
(1) ACCEPTANCE FEE: N60,000.00 (100 LEVEL & 200 LEVEL DIRECT ENTRY)




